
 

 

 
2023 - 2024 Calendar    

 

 

WEEKLY SCHEDULE  
 

•  Thursday    7pm – 8:30pm Rehearsal    Church  
•  Sunday    9am Rehearsal | 10am Holy Eucharist   Church 
 

MONTHLY 7PM SECTIONALS: Tuesday TB, Wednesday SA  Dates below.    
 

 

 

 

2023 SPECIAL SERVICES, REHEARSALS, CONCERTS & HOLIDAYS 
 
 

September 7 (Thurs.) 7pm Thursday Rehearsals begin!     
September 10 (Sun.) Singing Sunday 10am Holy Eucharist resumes for Choir of St. Paul’s! 
 BBQ follows 
September 12 (Tues.) TB: 7pm – 8pm Sectional Rehearsals 
September 13 (Wed.) SA: 7pm – 8pm Sectional Rehearsals 
September 17 (Sun.) 3pm Rehearsal | 4pm Choral Evensong  
September 24 (Sun.) Last day to receive an invitation for two to the Choir School Sponsor Soirée (6pm Wednesday, 

October 4th) by becoming a Choir School Sponsor. 
September 26 (Tues.)  7pm Rehearsal at Congregational Church of San Mateo (CCSM)   
 
October 1 (Sun.) Sing at Grace Cathedral, SF!   Rehearsal TBD; 11am Choral Eucharist  
October 4 (Wed.) Become a Choir School Sponsor to receive an invitation for two:  6pm Sponsor Soirée  
October 8 (Sun.) 9am Rehearsal / 10am St. Francis Day with blessing of animals 
  TBD Choir Rehearsal | 5pm North Peninsula Interfaith Choral Concert  
  at Congregational Church of San Mateo (CCSM) 
October 10 (Tues.) TB: 7pm – 8pm Sectional Rehearsals 
October 11 (Wed.) SA: 7pm – 8pm Sectional Rehearsals 
October 15 (Sun.) 3pm Rehearsal | 4pm Choral Evensong  
 
November 2 (Thurs.) 7pm Rehearsal of All Souls’ Requiem* 
November 5 (Sun.) 9am Rehearsal | 10am All Saints’ Sunday 
November 7 (Tues.) TB: 7pm – 8pm Sectional Rehearsals* or 
November 8 (Wed.) SA: 7pm – 8pm Sectional Rehearsals* 
November 9 (Thurs.) 7pm Rehearsal of All Souls’ Requiem* with chamber orchestra 

* 3 required rehearsals to sing All Souls’ Requiem 
November 12 (Sun.) 9am Rehearsal | 10am All Souls’ Requiem  
 
November 19 (Sun.) 3pm Rehearsal | 4pm Choral Evensong  
November 20-25   No rehearsals | Happy Thanksgiving!  
November 26 (Sun.) 9am Rehearsal | 10am Christ the King Sunday   Advent Festival  
November 30 (Thurs.) 7pm - 8:30pm  Rehearsal for Advent Lessons and Carols  
 
December 3 (Sun.) 9am Rehearsal | 10am First Sunday of Advent    
  3pm Rehearsal | 4pm Advent Lessons and Carols   
December 12 (Tues.) TB: 7pm – 8pm Sectional Rehearsals 
December 13 (Wed.) SA: 7pm – 8pm Sectional Rehearsals 
December 14 (Thurs.) 7pm Christmas Concert Rehearsal with strings 
December 17 (Sun.) 2:30pm Rehearsal | 4pm Christmas Concert  ticketed 
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December 21 (Thurs.) 7pm Christmas Eve Dress Rehearsal  
December 24 (Sun.) Section leaders sing in morning for Advent 4 (9am Eucharist). 
  8:30pm Rehearsal | 10pm Christmas Eve Eucharist   
December 25 (Mon.) 10am Rehearsal | 11am Christmas Day 
December 28 (Thurs.)  Choir Holiday; Merry Christmas!  
December 31 (Sund.) Section leader(s) take service; Holiday for volunteers 
 

 

2024 
January 4 (Thurs.) Thursday Rehearsals resume 
January 7 (Sun.)  9am Rehearsal | 10am Epiphany Sunday  
January 9 (Tues.) TB: 7pm – 8pm Sectional Rehearsals 
January 10 (Wed.) SA: 7pm – 8pm Sectional Rehearsals 
January 21 (Sun.) Enjoy the 4pm Annual Marcia McCowin Concert of Chamber Music! 
January 28 (Sun.) 9am Rehearsal | 10am St. Paul’s Sunday with Tongan Choir 
 
February 4 (Sun.) Annual Meeting follows 10am Holy Eucharist 
February 6 (Tues.) TB: 7pm – 8pm Sectional Rehearsals 
February 7 (Wed.) SA: 7pm – 8pm Sectional Rehearsals 
February 14 (Wed.) 6pm Rehearsal | 7pm Ash Wednesday service 
February 18 (Sun.) 3pm Rehearsal | 4pm Evensong 
 
March 9, 10 (Sat., Sun.) Youth Choir Festival West   Adult volunteers will be needed for extra-musical 

help, including lunches and reception for Sunday Evensong.  Sunday services will be sung 
by youth and section leaders attending the festival. 

 
March 19 (Tues.) TB: 7pm – 8pm Sectional Rehearsals 
March 20 (Wed.) SA: 7pm – 8pm Sectional Rehearsals 
 

Holy Week & Easter Day 
March 24 (Sun.) 9am Rehearsal | 10am Palm Sunday 
March 27 (Wed.) 7pm – 8:30pm Choir of St. Paul’s Rehearsal  
March 28 (Thurs.) 4:30pm Rehearsal | 5:30pm Agape Meal | 7pm Maundy Thursday Service   

no rehearsal following 
March 29 (Fri.) 6pm Rehearsal | 7pm Good Friday Service  
March 30 (Sat.) 12noon – 1:30pm Rehearsal for Easter Day with chamber orchestra 
 6:30pm Rehearsal | 7:30pm Easter Vigil 
March 31 (Sun.) 8am Rehearsal | 9am & 11:15am Easter Day   with choir brunch in between 
 
April 4 (Thurs.) Easter Holiday   
April 7 (Sun.) Easter Holiday   Section leaders sing at 10am Holy Eucharist 
April 9 (Tues.)  7pm – 8pm TB Sectional Rehearsal 
April 10 (Wed.) 7pm – 8pm SA Sectional Rehearsal 
April 11 (Thurs.) Thursday rehearsals resume 
April 21 (Sun.) Choir Holiday | Parish Retreat  Section leaders sing at 10am Holy Eucharist 
April 28 (Sun.) Enjoy the 4pm Choir School Concert! 
 
May 5 (Sun.) Choir School sings for Youth Sunday; Holiday for adults! 
May 7 (Tues.)  7pm – 8pm TB Sectional Rehearsal 
May 8 (Wed.) 7pm – 8pm SA Sectional Rehearsal 
May 19 (Sun.) Last day of choir season!  9am Rehearsal | 10am Day of Pentecost  
  3pm Rehearsal | 4pm Evensong & Choir Celebration Dinner Tickets for dinner 
 

 

 

 

Dr. Susan Jane Matthews, Director of Music        415.503.8016 (cell)     smatthews@stpaulsburlingame.org 
www.stpaulsburlingame.org  - Choir Calendars posted on website. 


